the continued confidence of the prospects of our business as well as 
in continuing the long standing excellent and unbroken tradition of 
annual dividend payment to the Company’s shareholders, the board 
of Directors will propose to the 55th Annual General Meeting that tthe 
sum of N2,428,832,409.50 (Two Billion, Four Hundred and Twenty-
Eight Million, Eight Hundred and Thirty-Two Thousand, Four Hundred 
and Nine Naira, Fifty kobo) be approved as dividend payable to all 
shareholders from the net profits for 2024. This translates to a dividend 
of 350 kobo for every 50 kobo share held.

HUMAN CAPITAL

People are a key pillar for growth. Only with strong and capable talent

[...]

Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy		
	 v.	 Anti-Money Laundering and Combating Terrorism Financing Policy		
	 vi.	 Market Conduct Policy		
	 vii.	 Whistle-Blowing Policy		

21	 Regulatory Compliance			 
	 During the 2024 financial year, the Company was penalized the sum of Twenty-Three Million, Five Hundred and Eighty-

Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Naira only (N23,587,500.00) by NGX Regulation Limited (NGX RegCo) for the late 
submission of financial statements. 

Apart from the above, the Company complied with other laws and regulations.

22.	 Auditors			 
	 The Company’s Auditors, Messrs. Nexia Agbo Abel & Co in accordance with the relevant corporate governance rules